In such aspects, the administration with a delay follows a pattern where one 

of or both of or any combination thereof a Chk1 inhibitor and/or a PARP inhibitor are 

administered continuously for a given period of time from about ten (10) minutes to about 

three hundred and sixty five (365) days and then is not administered for a given period of 

time from about ten (10) minutes to about thirty (30) days. In an aspect, the present 

disclosure provides for methods where either one of or any combination of a Chk1 inhibitor 

and/or a PARP inhibitor are administered intermittently while the other is given